COMPLETION OF SUBSCRIPTIONS

On �� December 2008, with all conditions of the First Agreement and Second Agreement in relation
to the Subscriptions having been fulfilled, completion of the Subscriptions took place and an aggregate
of 32,000,000 First Subscription Shares and 38,000,000 Second Subscription Shares (equivalent to the
respective total number of the First Placing Shares and Second Placing Shares successfully placed)
were issued at a subscription price of HK$0.27 per First Subscription Share and Second Subscription
Shares respectively (equivalent to the Placing Price).

- 3 -

CHANGES IN SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

As at the date of this announcement, the Company has 4,078,759,800 Shares in issue. The shareholding
structure of the Company before and after completion of the First Placing, Second Placing and
Subscriptions is as follows:

   Shareholding
  Shareholding immediately
  immediately after after completion
  completion of the First of the First
  Placing but before Placing, Second
 At the date of  completion of Second Placing and
Shareholder the Announcement Placing and Subscriptions, Subscriptions
 Notes No. of shares  %  No. of shares  %  No. of shares  %

Subscriber 1 �,567,500,000  39.�0  �,535,500,000  38.30  �,567,500,000  38.43
Other Substantial Shareholders  922,690,000  23.02  922,690,000  23.02  922,690,000  22.62

Public shareholders

The placees  -  -  32,000,000  0.80  70,000,000  �.72

Other public Shareholders  �,5�8,569,800  37.88  �,5�8,569,800  37.88  �,5�8,569,800  37.23

Total  4,008,759,800  �00.00  4,008,759,800  �00.00  4,078,759,800  �00.00

Notes:

�. The Shares are held by the Subscriber, a company incorporated in the British Virgin Islands. The issued
share capital of the Subscriber is beneficially owned by Hui Kee Fung, Hui Ki Yau, Hui Hung Tan, Teresa
(all of them are executive Directors) and Hui’s K.K. Foundation Limited as to 38.95%, 32.63%, 23.�6%
and 5.26%, respectively. Hui’s K.K. Foundation Limited is a company incorporated in Hong Kong, limited
by guarantee and does not have a share capital. Hui Kee Fung, Hui Ki Yau and Hui Hung Tan, Teresa are
the registered members and directors of Hui’s K.K. Foundation Limited.